
From: Rothchild, Ann Christina 
Sent: 9/12/2011 5:43:21 PM 
To: Andrew.Luscz@GlacialEnergy.com (Andrew.Luscz@GlacialEnergy.com); 

AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com (AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com); Lee, Cheryl 
(cheryl.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); BJeider@ci.burbank.ca.us (BJeider@ci.burbank.ca.us); 
Schoshinski, Beth (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BxSz); 
CBlack@riversideca.gov (CBlack@riversideca.gov); 
CKebler@SempraGeneration.com (CKebler@SempraGeneration.com); 
CPUCCases@pge.com (CPUCCases@pge.com); Andrew.Wang@SolarReserve.com 
(Andrew.Wang@SolarReserve.com); Brian.Prusnek@sce.com 
(Brian.Prusnek@sce.com); Peck, David B. (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 
Middlekauff, Charles (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); 
DAKing@SempraGeneration.com (DAKing@SempraGeneration.com); 
GloriaB@anzaelectric.org (GloriaB@anzaelectric.org); GouletCA@email.laccd.edu 
(GouletCA@email.laccd.edu); DBodine@LibertyPowerCorp.com 
(DBodine@LibertyPowerCorp.com); Dan.adler@calcef.org (Dan.adler@calcef.org); 
Lucha, Ed (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELL5); 
DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com (DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com); 
Derek@AltaPowerGroup.com (Derek@AltaPowerGroup.com); Abreu, Carlos 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CxAs); 
Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com (Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com); 
Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com (Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); Livingston-
Nunley, Grace (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GXL2); 
DocToxics@aol.com (DocToxics@aol.com); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); 
HYao@SempraUtilities.com (HYao@SempraUtilities.com); 
Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com (Jeff.Hirsch@D0E2.com); Laura.Genao@sce.com 
(Laura.Genao@sce.com); Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com 
(Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com); Jean-Claude.Bertet@ladwp.com (Jean-
Claude.Bertet@ladwp.com); Joe.Langenberg@gmail.com 
(Joe.Langenberg@gmail.com); JCasadont@BlueStarEnergy.com 
(JCasadont@BlueStarEnergy.com); Mathai-jackson, Grady (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MGML); 
Patrick.VanBeek@CommercialEnergy.net 
(Patrick.VanBeek@CommercialEnergy.net); KFrancone@energystrat.com 
(KFrancone@energystrat.com); JanMcFar@sonic.net (JanMcFar@sonic.net); Chan, 
Maggie M (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MMCL); 
PowerLegRegAffairs@sfwater.org (PowerLegRegAffairs@sfwater.org); 
Nancy.Norris@powerex.com (Nancy.Norris@powerex.com); 
JLehman@anaheim.net (JLehman@anaheim.net); Tisdale, Matthew 
(matthew.tisdale@cpuc.ca.gov); Joni.Templeton@sce.com 
(Joni.Templeton@sce.com); Kamins, SaraM. (sara.kamins@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Halverson, Shaun E (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SEHc); 
StephanieC@greenlining.org (StephanieC@greenlining.org); 
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Monica.Schwebs@bingham.com (Monica.Schwebs@bingham.com); 
Karen.Kochonies@MorganStanley.com (Karen.Kochonies@MorganStanley.com); 
HRasool@SempraUtilities.com (HRasool@SempraUtilities.com); 
Jeff.Guldner@aps.com (Jeff.Guldner@aps.com); 
Margaret.Miller@brookfieldpower.com (Margaret.Miller@brookfieldpower.com); 
Randy.Howard@ladwp.com (Randy.Howard@ladwp.com); Bhat, Suncheth 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=S2B9); JChamberlin@LSPower.com 
(JChamberlin@LSPower.com); James.Stack@CityofPaloAlto.org 
(James.Stack@CityofPaloAlto.org); SNelson@Sempra.com 
(SNelson@Sempra.com); Jeff.Newman@bth.ca.gov (Jeff.Newman@bth.ca.gov); 
Cherry, Brian K (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
WBlattner@SempraUtilities.com (WBlattner@SempraUtilities.com); 
brbarkovich@earthlink.net (brbarkovich@earthlink.net); Howard, Ted 
(ted.howard@cpuc.ca.gov); bernardo@braunlegal.com (bernardo@braunlegal.com); 
cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); alex.kang@itron.com 
(alex.kang@itron.com); cbarry@iwpnews.com (cbarry@iwpnews.com); 
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); bcragg@goodinmacbride.com 
(bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); bobgex@dwt.com (bobgex@dwt.com); 
angela.gregory@DirectEnergy.com (angela.gregory@DirectEnergy.com); 
cathy.karlstad@sce.com (cathy.karlstad@sce.com); blaising@braunlegal.com 
(blaising@braunlegal.com); andrea.morrison@directenergy.com 
(andrea.morrison@directenergy.com); adam.green@solarreserve.com 
(adam.green@solarreserve.com); TPhillips@TigerNaturalGas.com 
(TPhillips@TigerNaturalGas.com); abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); 
cadowney@cadowneylaw.com (cadowney@cadowneylaw.com); 
cdarling@placer.ca.gov (cdarling@placer.ca.gov); 
Thomas.Loquvam@pinnaclewest.com (Thomas.Loquvam@pinnaclewest.com); 
bepstein@fablaw.com (bepstein@fablaw.com); cchang@cityofpasadena.net 
(cchang@cityofpasadena.net); anders.glader@elpower.com 
(anders.glader@elpower.com); andykatz@sonic.net (andykatz@sonic.net); 
chestonem@sharpsec.com (chestonem@sharpsec.com); Tiffany.Roberts@lao.ca.gov 
(T iff any. Rob erts@ lao .c a. gov); andy. vanhorn@ vhc energy .c om 
(andy.vanhorn@vhcenergy.com); barmackm@calpine.com 
(barmackm@calpine.com); alexandra.konieczny@sutherland.com 
(alexandra.konieczny@sutherland.com); castille@landsenergy.com 
(castille@landsenergy.com); avege@firstwind.com (avege@firstwind.com); 
albyr24@gmail.com (albyr24@gmail.com); atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com 
(atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); austin.yang@sfgov.org 
(austin.yang@sfgov.org); Mattson, Burton (burton.mattson@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Varner.Seaman@edpr.com (Varner.Seaman@edpr.com); Schwartz, Andrew 
(andrew.schwartz@cpuc.ca.gov); californiadockets@pacificorp.com 
(californiadockets@pacificorp.com); bsb@eslawfirm.com (bsb@eslawfirm.com); 
amber@iepa.com (amber@iepa.com); acitrin@prosoliana.com 
(acitrin@prosoliana.com); bryan.schweickert@ladwp.com 
(bryan.schweickert@ladwp.com); c.mentzel@cleanenergymaui.com 
(c.mentzel@cleanenergymaui.com); abiecunasjp@bv.com (abiecunasjp@bv.com); 
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catherine.krupka@sutherland.com (catherine.krupka@sutherland.com); Simon, 
Anne (anne.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); amartin@nextlight.com 
(amartin@nextlight.com); TReid@fce.com (TReid@fce.com); 
ashianna.esmail@lw.com (ashianna.esmail@lw.com); bill@fitcoalition.com 
(bill@fitcoalition.com); bossman_burgess@yahoo.com 
(bossman_burgess@yahoo.com); andre.devilbiss@recurrentenergy.com 
(andre.devilbiss@recurrentenergy.com); ccollins@Energystrat.com 
(ccollins@Energystrat.com); bryan.miller@constellation.com 
(bryan.miller@constellation.com); artrivera@comcast.net (artrivera@comcast.net); 
TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com (TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com); 
Tashiana.Wangler@PacifiCorp.com (Tashiana.Wangler@PacifiCorp.com); 
abrowning@votesolar.org (abrowning@votesolar.org); chilen@NVEnergy.com 
(chilen@NVEnergy.com); brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com 
(brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com); beth@beth41 l.com (beth@beth41 l.com); 
chad@cenergypower.com (chad@cenergypower.com); Koo, Alyssa (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ATK4); Halligan, Julie 
(julie.halligan@cpuc.ca.gov); edwardoneill@dwt.com (edwardoneill@dwt.com); 
Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com (Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com); Lee, Diana 
(diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); jeanne.sole@sfgov.org (jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); Singh, 
Devla (devla.singh@cpuc.ca.gov); clamasbabbini@comverge.com 
(clamasbabbini@comverge.com); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); 
jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net (jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net); 
emello@sppc.com (emello@sppc.com); elvine@lbl.gov (elvine@lbl.gov); 
dhuard@manatt.com (dhuard@manatt.com); dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com 
(dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com); clyde.murley@comcast.net 
(clyde.murley@comcast.net); e-recipient@caiso.com (e-recipient@caiso.com); 
jim.metropulos@sierraclub.org (jim.metropulos@sierraclub.org); cponds@ci.chula-
vista.ca.us (cponds@ci.chula-vista.ca.us); janreid@coastecon.com 
(janreid@coastecon.com); jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com 
(jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com); cpuc@liberty-energy.com (cpuc@liberty-
energy.com); chris. leveriza@ glacial energy .vi (chris.leveriza@glacialenergy.vi); 
ej_wright@oxy.com (ej_wright@oxy.com); johnrredding@earthlink.net 
(johnrredding@earthlink.net); gpetlin@3degreesinc.com 
(gpetlin@3degreesinc.com); jnelson@psrec.coop (jnelson@psrec.coop); 
erasmussen@marinenergyauthority.org (erasmussen@marinenergyauthority.org); 
gmorris@emf.net (gmorris@emf.net); jim_p_white@transcanada.com 
(jim_p_white@transcanada.com); cmkehrein@ems-ca.com (cmkehrein@ems-
ca.com); info@calseia.org (info@calseia.org); DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com 
(DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); dsaul@pacificsolar.net 
(dsaul@pacificsolar.net); douglass@energyattorney.com 
(douglass@energyattorney.com); igoodman@commerceenergy.com 
(igoodman@commerceenergy.com); d.moss@renewableslOO.org 
(d.moss@renewableslOO.org); jleslie@luce.com (jleslie@luce.com); 
jmcfarland@treasurer.ca.gov (jmcfarland@treasurer.ca.gov); 
jkeyes@keyesandfox.com (jkeyes@keyesandfox.com); gretchen.schott@bp.com 
(gretchen.schott@bp.com); fortlieb@sandiego.gov (fortlieb@sandiego.gov); 
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jkarp@winston.com (jkarp@winston.com); jkern@bluestarenergy.com 
(jkern@bluestarenergy.com); jjg@eslawfirm.com (jjg@eslawfirm.com); 
dkk@eslawfirm.com (dkk@eslawfirm.com); jeffgray@dwt.com 
(jeffgray@dwt.com); Simon, Jason (jason.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); Lukins, Chloe 
(chloe.lukins@cpuc.ca.gov); dorth@krcd.org (dorth@krcd.org); davidb@cwo.com 
(davidb@cwo.com); Rahman, Junaid (junaid.rahman@cpuc.ca.gov); 
gbass@noblesolutions.com (gbass@noblesolutions.com); csteen@fulbright.com 
(csteen@fulbright.com); jackmack@suesec.com (jackmack@suesec.com); 
dtownley@infmiacorp.com (dtownley@infmiacorp.com); cleni@energy.state.ca.us 
(cleni@energy.state.ca.us); dvidaver@energy.state.ca.us 
(dvidaver@energy.state.ca.us); david.oliver@navigantconsulting.com 
(david.oliver@navigantconsulting.com); eddyconsulting@gmail.com 
(eddyconsulting@gmail.com); george.wiltsee@sce.com (george.wiltsee@sce.com); 
galiteva@aol.com (galiteva@aol.com); fhall@solarelectricsolutions.com 
(fhall@solarelectricsolutions.com); Danforth, Christopher 
(christopher.danforth@cpuc.ca.gov); dcover@esassoc.com (dcover@esassoc.com); 
Fitch, Julie A. (julie.fitch@cpuc.ca.gov); eklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com 
(eklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com); info@GridX.com (info@GridX.com); Mason, 
Cory (law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CMMw); 
fderosa@nextlight.com (fderosa@nextlight.com); cte@eslawfirm.com 
(cte@eslawfirm.com); dbranchcomb@spi-ind.com (dbranchcomb@spi-ind.com); 
gherrera@energy.state.ca.us (gherrera@energy.state.ca.us); 
j.miles.cox@sbcglobal.net (j.miles.cox@sbcglobal.net); curt.roney@sce.com 
(curt.roney@sce.com); cwooten@lumenxconsulting.com 
(cwooten@lumenxconsulting.com); ed.smeloff@sunpowercorp.com 
(ed.smeloff@sunpowercorp.com); davidmorse9@gmail.com 
(davidmorse9@gmail.com); dgrandy@caonsitegen.com 
(dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); eric.cherniss@gmail.com (eric.cherniss@gmail.com); 
j ohn_dunn@transcanada.com (j ohn_dunn@transcanada.com); 
djurijew@capitalpower.com (djurijew@capitalpower.com); Abhulimen, Joseph A. 
(joseph.abhulimen@cpuc.ca.gov); imcgowan@3DegreesInc.com 
(imcgowan@3DegreesInc.com); dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net 
(dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net); Kwasny, Iryna (iryna.kwasny@cpuc.ca.gov); 
harry.singh@gs.com (harry.singh@gs.com); fwnoble@WintecEnergy.com 
(fwnoble@WintecEnergy.com); claufenb@energy.state.ca.us 
(claufenb@energy.state.ca.us); dws@r-c-s-inc.com (dws@r-c-s-inc.com); 
davido@mid.org (davido@mid.org); jenine.schenk@apses.com 
(jenine.schenk@apses.com); freesa@thirdplanetwind.com 
(freesa@thirdplanetwind.com); jna@speakeasy.org (jna@speakeasy.org); 
fyanney@fulbright.com (fyanney@fulbright.com); cswoollums@midamerican.com 
(cswoollums@midamerican.com); gbawa@cityofpasadena.net 
(gbawa@cityofpasadena.net); ek@a-klaw.com (ek@a-klaw.com); 
gohara@calplg.com (gohara@calplg.com); ehadley@reupower.com 
(ehadley@reupower.com); cpacc@calpine.com (cpacc@calpine.com); 
ed.mainland@sierraclub.org (ed.mainland@sierraclub.org); 
hraitt@energy.state.ca.us (hraitt@energy.state.ca.us); jgreco@terra-genpower.com 
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Bcc: 
Subject: Service of R.l 1-05-005 Commissioner Ruling 

This e-mail provides service of Commissioner Ferron's Ruling regarding Setting Forth 
Procedure to Address Motion by Clean Coalition for Immediate Amendments of AB 
1969 Crest Power Purchase Agreement. The full text of the ruling is made available 
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through the link provided below on September 12, 2011. A hard copy has been 
served by mail to all persons on the service list. 

http://www.cpuc.ca.gov/EFILE/RlJLINGS/1 htm 

In the event of problems with the e-mail or the internet link, please contact Ann 
Christina Rothchild at acr@cpuc.ca.gov. telephone # (415) 703-1220. 

Ann Christina Rothchild 
California Public Utilities Commission 
ALJ Division STAR Unit 
505 Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415) 703-1220 (personal) 

E-mail ACR@cpuc.ca.aov 
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